

## **Anubhav Awards**

## **Source: PIB**

Recently, the **Department of Pension and Pensioners' Welfare (DoPPW)** organised the 7th **Anubhav Awards** ceremony to recognise the contribution made by Central Government employees while in service.

- The Anubhav Awards, initiated by the DoPPW, is designed to recognize and document the experiences of retiring and retired Central Government employees.
  - Launched in March 2015 on the direction of the Prime Minister of India, the objective is to create a culture of sharing experiences, fostering good governance and administrative reforms through the Anubhav Portal.
- **Eligibility:** Retiring Central Government employees/pensioners are eligible. Write-ups published on the Anubhav Portal, during the time frame notified by DoPPW, are considered for the awards.
- Submission Window: Write-ups can be submitted up to 8 months prior to retirement and up to 1 year after retirement.
  - Submissions are published after assessment by relevant Ministries/Departments.
- 7<sup>th</sup> Anubhav awards ceremony conferred 5 Anubhav Awards and 10 Jury Certificates to personnel from 9 different ministries/departments.

Read more...

PDF Refernece URL: https://www.drishtiias.com/printpdf/anubhav-awards-1